timate of future experience. The actual cost of the long-service award benefits will however be dependent on the actual

experience.

The sensitivity of the main results to changes in the medical inflation rate, discount rate and mortality table have been es-

timated. The changes in the 31 March 2022 Defined Benefit Obligation, Plan Asset and projected Interest Cost are reflected

below.

The tables below illustrate the likely impact on results after certain changes to the underlying assumptions. These values are

determined by assuming that all other relevant assumptions remain constant. These tables set out the impact on results

relating to changes of the following assumptions (in isolation) – all other assumptions are to be held constant:

• The discount rate (1% increase and decrease);

• Mortality (1 year increase and decrease).

• The medical inflation rate (1% increase and decrease).

The sensitivity analysis is the same for the economic entity and the WRC.

122

WRC and subsidiary Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2022

123

Notes to the Consolidated and
Separate Annual Financial Statements

Discount rate Discount rate
R

Discount rate
-1% (R)

Discount rate
+1% (R)

Defined benefit obligation 37,869,911 40,808,144 35,298,664

Projected interest cost 3,835,445 3,760,804 3,894,302

Plan asset 34,389,169 36,841,497 32,266,604

Mortality PA (90) – 2 PA (90)-1 PA (90) + 1

Defined benefit obligation 37,869,911 39,435,265 36,328,234

Projected interest cost 3,835,445 4,002,751 3,670,669

Plan asset 34,389,169 35,699,067 33,090,973

Medical Inflation rate Inflation rate Inflation rate Inflation rate

Defined benefit obligation 37,869,911 35,200,823 40,871995

Projected interest cost 3,835,445 3,552,183 4,154,292

Plan asset 34,389,169 32,126,632 36,919,532

Employee Statistics 31 March 2022 31 March 2021 Difference

Continuation members

Number 36 37 (1)

Average Age 76.40 75.80 0.60

Average Subsidy (R per month) 8,785 8,532 253

Developments since the previous valuation

The average subsidy at 31 March 2022 included a provision for an increase implemented by Discovery at 1 July 2021. The

average subsidy is expected to increase to R9 479 per month in October 2022.

There were no other significant developments over the valuation period relating to the benefits or membership.

WRC and subsidiary Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2022

Notes to the Consolidated and
Separate Annual Financial Statements

Contributions

The medical aid premiums used for the current and previous valuations are summarised below: